

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-0	977	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Th Leaders Institute, Oakland, CA - BE	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/17/2010				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	5/26/2010	
Enactment date:	5/26	/2010			Enactment #:	10-0827	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Future leaders, Institute, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 160 hours of service to students, including meeting individually with seniors once a week to brainstorm ideas, connect students with mentors and community resources, and assist students with outreach events, presentations, completion of the senior project and a culminating event, the Legacy Awards and providing the structure and guidance for a diverse range of high school students to realize their potential through innovative, self-initiated projects that generate concrete actions in response to real-world needs, at BEST High School, for the period February 1, 2010 through June 16, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$4,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 10-0977 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - THE FUTURE LEADERS INSTITUTE, OAKLAND, CA - BEST HIGH SCHOOL						
Contact:	Karen.Todd@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
5/26/2010	1	Board of	Education		Ado	opted	Pass
5/17/2010	1	Finance a	and Humar e	n Reso	ources Re	commended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Future leaders, Institute, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 160 hours of service to students, including meeting individually with seniors once a week to brainstorm ideas, connect students with mentors and community resources, and assist students with outreach events, presentations, completion of the senior project and a culminating event, the Legacy Awards and providing the structure and guidance for a diverse range of high school students to realize their potential through innovative, self-initiated projects that generate concrete actions in response to real-world needs, at BEST High School, for the period February 1, 2010 through June 16, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$4,000.00.

[Enter body here.]